07-15-2004

RE

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

102828914

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heller Financial, Inc.  7.2.04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Hollinee, LLC     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Other	Street Address: 25 West Skippack Pike  City: Broad Axe State: PA Zip: 19002  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: June 22, 2004	Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1331925
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Deana Baglanzis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cleary, Gottlieb, Steen &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Hamilton	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Liberty Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10006	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Deana Baglanzis  Name of Person Signing  July 1, 2004  Date  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0354** 

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the 22"day of June, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), by Heller Financial, Inc. "RELEASER"), in favor of Hollinee, LLC ("RELEASEE").

## RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement signed May 14, 1997 ("Security Agreement"), RELEASER is the grantee of record of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain patents and trademarks as listed in Appendix A (the "Patents and Trademarks"), which was granted to RELEASER by RELEASEE. RELEASEE has paid and performed in full its obligations to RELEASER and terminated all further obligations of RELEASER to extend credit to RELEASEE. RELEASER desires by execution of this Release to grant to RELEASEE a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

## **RELEASE**

RELEASER hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Patents and Trademarks, and RELEASER further assigns and transfers to RELEASEE, without recourse, RELEASER's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Patents and Trademarks, which were pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by RELEASER as of the date first written above.

Heller Financial, Inc.

Title

uly Authorized Schnisteri

WWYTH92237K AL:K AF

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0355